SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 4/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2015 in WA No. 854/2015 in WPC No. 7361/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as special leave petition.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master