IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 905 OF 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

Commissioner of Commercial Taxes & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

State Bank of Travancore & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th May, 2016 when the following orde was passedr:-

"The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 02.08.2016."

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said Respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has neither furnished the fresh particulars of unserved Responsdent Nos. 2 and 3 nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice to them so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 29th Day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. M.T. George, Advocate 435, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate,
 Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court Compound,
 New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

с4