RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 905/2016 COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG