SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 905/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2015 in WA No. 854/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER